Gawler Race 7: 01 July 2022

16:36 01 Jul

Field & Form

Accell Therapy Stake Pr1 Division2

R7 6th Grade 400m
16:36

=N

.com.gau

TRACK RECORD 0.00

$1

PRIZE MONEY
,345

$940 - $270 - $135

Tips il 3 A

Two dog race for us with ORSON KATIE (1) getting the nod. Comes into this fresh and has won in a smart 19.42 at Angle Park
before the break. LONG GULLY BRET (3) is the main danger. He won well here last start in good time and will be on the pace early.
DESTINI SPITFIRE (7) hasn't missed a place in his past four starts here and has each way claims.

NAME TRAINER LAST4 TRK/DIST S/A  1ST SEC
Orson Katie 23.01 Colin Swain 2176 2:1-0-1  Gm 2.10
I
=7Z-= Knight Show 23.16 Scott Feltus 3227 27:2-6-4 Fw 211
—

3 Long Gully Bret 22.95 Paula Hearnden 2241 10:3-1-1  FR 9.03
n All About 23.05 Lester Harris 3651 15:3-3-1  FR 205
5 Diplomatic Man 23.17 Tim leraci 2715 6:2-1-1  RR 9.13
E Weblec Wave NBT Neville Loechel 8438  0:0-0-0 FR N/A
Destini Spitfire 22.98 Sharyn Gray 2322 5:0-3-1 FR 8.83
E Honest Frank 22.95 Craig Jaensch 4287 9:1-23  Rm 9.02
9 Surprise Packet 22.90 Craig Jaensch 4615  4:1-0-0 RR 9_-1 U
GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 12: 3-3-1 T/D Best Time: Colin Swain
04 June 2020 TD: 2: 1-0-1 23.01(1) 23/02/22 Owner:
S: Orson Allen Win: 25% Place: 58% T/D Best First Split: Colin Swain

D: Luminescence

P/M $5,050

8.89(1) 23/02/22

Unplaced in two starts since winning in a quick 19.42 Angle Park May 9. Well drawn on the rails and expected to race well fresh.

PLC
6th/6
7th/8
1st/6
2nd/8
1st/7

BOXWGT DIST DATE

TRACK

(8) 30.7kg 531 29 May 2022 Gawler

(8) 30.7kg 530 19 May 2022  Angle Park
(7) 30.6kg 342 09 May 2022  Angle Park
(6) 30.4kg 342 02 May 2022 Angle Park
(1) 29.6kg 530 10 March 2022 Angle Park

Last Win

1st/6

(7) 30.6kg 342 09 May 2022  Angle Park

G

6
Juv

SE

TIME
31.66
31.39
19.42
19.76
30.82

19.42

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN

30.88
30.36
19.42
19.70
30.82

19.42

BON

30.73
30.36
19.42
19.14
30.18

19.42

1SEC

3.46
5.48
7.71
8.01
5.31

7.71

MGN W/2G

11.00 Shall Not
14.50 Air Outlaw
3.75 Turbo Raider

PIR
444466
577677
2111

0.75 Cherries On Fire 2322

0.25 Willow

3.75 Turbo Raider

333311

211

SP
$4.60
$14.00
$3.90
$5.50
$16.00

5/12

$3.90
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Gawler Race 7: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Black Career: 46: 7-6-6 T/D Best Time: Scott Feltus
19 October 2019 TD: 27: 2-6-4 23.16(1) 11/06/22 Owner:
S: Banjo Boy Win: 15% Place: 41% T/D Best First Split: Scott Feltus
D: Whitney Showgirl P/M $5,905 8.79(1) 11/06/22

Has been racing well on the Straight at Murray Bridge and has a solid record here over this trip. Will need to be at his best to be in

the finish here.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
5th/7 (2) 33.2kg 300
7th/8 (3) 33.0kg300
2nd/6 (7) 32.9kg 300
2nd/8 (1) 33.7kg 400
3rd/5 (6) 33.4kg300

Last Win

1st/8 (7) 33.7kg 342

Bl Long Gully Bret

GREYHOUND INFO

Brindle

13 February 2020
S: Cutting Edge

D: Elizabeth Brown

DATE TRACK G

28 June 2022 Murray Bridge Straight 5

21 June 2022 Murray Bridge Straight 3/4/5
14 June 2022 Murray Bridge Straight 3/4/5
11 June 2022 Gawler
07 June 2022 Murray Bridge Straight TG5+W

TG5+W

28 May 2022 Angle Park TG5+W

TIME

16.75
16.86
17.03
23.16
17.00

20.00

WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G

16.3916.374.35
16.49 16.494.52
16.76 16.754.48
23.1423.148.79
16.97 16.66 4.51

20.0019.627.86

5.25
5.25
3.75
0.25
0.50

1.75

PIR
Enthusiastic 5
Aston Carlos 7
Aston Carlos 2
Shrinking 1122
Shrinking 3

Velocity Fairy 3311

SP
$51.00
$61.00
$41.00
$2.80
$1.95

5/46

$9.50

CAREER

Career: 16: 3-3-3
TD: 10: 3-1-1

Win: 19% Place: 56%
P/M $3,745

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
22.95(4) 22/06/22
T/D Best First Split:
8.7(4) 22/06/22

Trainer:
Paula Hearnden
Owner:
Paula Hearnden

Came out running from box 4 when a 22.95 winner here last start. Maps to be on the speed here and looks the main danger.

WIN

BON 4SEC

PLC BOXWGT DIST DATE TRACK G
1st/6  (4) 32.2kg 400 22 June 2022 Gawler 6
4th/8  (7) 32.0kg 400 01 June 2022 Gawler 6
2nd/8 (3) 32.5kg 400 25 May 2022 Gawler 6
2nd/6 (4) 32.2kg 342 16 May 2022 Angle Park 6
3rd/6  (7) 32.2kg 342 09 May 2022 Angle Park 6
Last Win

1st/6  (4) 32.2kg 400 22 June 2022 Gawler 6

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

22.95
23.36
23.12
19.82
20.15

22.95

22.95
22.62
22.80
19.68
19.90

22.95

22.72
22.62
22.76
19.41
19.42

22.72

8.70
9.09
8.75
7.78
7.91

8.70

MGN

3.50
10.50
4.50
2.00
3.50

3.50

W/2G PIR
Fifty Eight 11111
Plant Road 54444
Blue Pride 22222
Foreshadow 4322
Oogway 3333
Fifty Eight 11111

SP

$2.60
$17.00
$11.00
$26.00
$2.60

5/16

$2.60
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Gawler Race 7: 01 July 2022
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GREYHOUND INFO

Black

18 February 2020
S: Mepunga Blazer
D: Ritzy Chicki

CAREER

Career: 22: 3-5-3

TD: 15: 3-3-1

Win: 14% Place: 50%
P/M $3,190

TRACK & DISTANCE

T/D Best Time:
23.05(4) 13/04/22
T/D Best First Split:
8.87(1) 23/03/22

.com.au
Trainer:

Lester Harris

Owner:

Gary Hutchinson

Improved run when winning here in 23.26 from the wide draw June 22. Another who races well here but will need to improve on

the clock to feature.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
1st/5
5th/6 (
6th/6 (
3rd/8 (

(

(7) 26.2kg 400
1) 26.8kg 400

2) 26.5kg 400

8) 26.5kg 342
)

5th/8 (4) 26.5kg 400

Last Win

1st/5 (7) 26.2kg 400

o) Diplomatic Man

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

03 March 2020

S: Fernando Bale
D: Gunnadoo Value

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
22 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.26 23.26 22.72 897 1.00 Blaze Victorem 22111 $18.00
11 June 2022 Gawler TG1-4W 2373 23.60 23.149.10 1.75 Go Forward Gemma 4555 $2.70
01 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.86 23.04 22.62 9.34 11.75 Miss Bunty 36666 $4.00
28 May 2022 Angle Park  TG1-4W  20.13 19.62 19.62 8.00 7.25 Lektra Teddy 3333 $11.00
18 May 2022 Gawler TG1-4W  23.61 22.84 22.849.10 11.00 Yarramundi Bee 26555 $11.00
5/22

22 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.26 23.26 22.72 897 1.00 Blaze Victorem 22111 $18.00

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 21: 3-3-1 T/D Best Time: Tim leraci

TD: 6: 2-1-1 23.17(8) 16/02/22 Owner:

Win: 14% Place: 33% T/D Best First Split: Liz Harley

P/M $2,625 8.92(8) 16/02/22

Never a factor when 5th in 19.63 Angle Park last start. Won here the run prior in 23.25 and looks to have the job ahead from the

squeeze box.

PLC BOXWGT DIST

5th/6 (5) 32.0kg 342
2) 32.1kg 400
6) 31.8kg 531
1) 32.8kg 342
)

7) 32.3kg 531

1st/6  (
7th/7  (
2nd/8 (
6th/6 (

Last Win

1st/6  (2) 32.1kg 400

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

DATE TRACK G

20 June 2022 Angle Park 6

15 June 2022 Gawler 6
08 June 2022 Gawler 6
28 May 2022 Angle Park  TG1-4W
15 May 2022 Gawler 6
15 June 2022 Gawler 6

TIME WIN BON 4SEC
19.99  19.63 19.32 7.95
23.25 23.25 2253 9.13 1.50
31.80 30.80 30.80 3.42
19.91 19.62 19.62 7.95
31.37 30.87 30.87 3.35
23.25 23.25 2253 9.13 1.50

MGN

5.25

14.25
4.25
7.00

W/2G PIR SP
He's Our Design 5655 $17.00
Agent Eleven 33211 $5.00
Garry's Chaos 666777 $26.00
Lektra Teddy 2222 $7.50
Edgy Reggie 366666 $61.00
5/21
Agent Eleven 33211 $5.00
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Gawler Race 7: 01 July 2022

6 Weblec Wave

=
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GREYHOUND INFO
Wh & Blk

03 July 2019

S: Mepunga Blazer
D: Weblec Belle

CAREER

Career: 37.2-10-4

TD: 0: 0-0-0

Win: 5% Place: 43%

P/M $12,195

TRACK & DISTANCE
T/D Best Time:

0(0)
0(0)

T/D Best First Split:

Trainer:

Neville Loechel
Owner:

Weblang - MGR A Langton

Drops back in trip after finishing last in a slick 30.68 Ballarat May 19. HAs raced well over the shorter trips in the past and has

minor claims.

PLC BOXWGT DIST
8th/10 (8) 32.8kg 545
3rd/6  (2) 32.7kg 545
4th/10 (7) 32.6kg 460
8th/10 (4) 32.6kg400
2nd/8 (2) 32.6kg400

Last Win

1st/10 (7) 32.6kg 460

7 Destini Spitfire

GREYHOUND INFO

Fawn
25 February 2020
S: Barcia Bale

D: Precious Destini

PLC BOXWGT DIST

2nd/6
2nd/6

(7) 28.4kg
(5) 28.8kg
(7) 28.7kg
(2) 28.8kg
(1) 28.8kg

400
400
400
400
400

3rd/6
2nd/6
5th/7

Last Win

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON ¢SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
19 May 2022 Ballarat Grade 5 Final 31.68 30.6930.69 14.25 Lektra Rhino 8 $19.20
11 May 2022 Ballarat Grade 5 Heat 31.28 30.7730.776.81 7.50 Lektra Rhino 33333 $11.20
06 May 2022 Geelong Grade 5 26.15 25.7325.716.81 6.00 Aston Gamble 7644 $6.90
29 April 2022 Geelong Restricted Win Final 22.90 22.6022.418.70 4.50 Slingshot Rusty 888 $52.30
22 April 2022 Geelong Restricted Win Heat 22.78 22.7422.438.51 0.75 Aston Salma 332 $25.90
5/37
23 October 2021 Geelong Mixed 6/7 25.97 25.9725.876.76 2.75 Zipping Chandler3111 $3.70
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 17: 3-4-2 T/D Best Time: Sharyn Gray
TD: 5: 0-3-1 22.98(7) 08/06/22 Owner:
Win: 18% Place: 53% T/D Best First Split: San Antonio
P/M $4,800 8.72(7) 22/06/22
Placed in four of her five starts track and distance with a PB of 22.98. Has won from the wide draw and has each way claims.
DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 1SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
22 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.23 23.00 22.72 8.72 3.25 ElopeTo Paris 11222 $2.30
15 June 2022 Gawler 6 23.12 23.00 22.53 8.82 1.75 Researched 22222 $3.20
08 June 2022 Gawler 6 22,98 22.59 22.59 8.92 5.50 Calais Prince 33333 $5.00
01 June 2022 Gawler 6 2312 2299 22.62 881 1.75 LegendaryValue 12222 $12.00
25 May 2022 Gawler 6 23.53 23.25 22.76 8.89 4.00 Zipping Coyote 13355 $2.10
5/17
16 May 2022 Angle Park 6 19.67 19.67 7.67 0.25 Nikita 2111 $3.10

1st/6 (1) 28.9kg 342

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020
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Gawler Race 7: 01 July 2022

8 Honest Frank

GREYHOUND INFO

Black

27 March 2020

S: Lightning Frank
D: Sheza Black Rose

\

TDOGS

.com.au
CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:
Career: 13: 1-2-5 T/D Best Time: Craig Jaensch
TD: 9: 1-2-3 22.95(5) 22/05/22 Owner:
Win: 8% Place: 62% T/D Best First Split: CRAIG JAENSCH
P/M $2,710 8.74(5) 22/05/22

Returns from a spell after finishing last in 30.84 here June 1. Prefer him drawn closer to the fence and prepared to risk.

PLC BOXWGT
7th/7  (6) 31.1kg
8th/8 (1) 31.5kg
2nd/6  (5) 31.2kg
4th/6  (8) 31.1kg
1st/6 (1) 30.4kg
Last Win

1st/6 (1) 30.4kg

707 '
Surprise Packet
sy, surp

GREYHOUND INFO

Blk & Wh

27 March 2020

S: Lightning Frank
D: Sheza Black Rose

DIST

531
400
400
400
400

400

DATE TRACK G TIME WIN BON 4SEC MGN W/2G PIR SP
01 June 2022 Gawler 6 31.95 30.84 30.84 3.32 15.75 Springvale Roxy 677777 $26.00
25 May 2022 Gawler 6 23.90 22.89 22.76 9.50 14.25 Long Gully Edge 77888 $1.95
22 May 2022 Gawler 6 2295 22.78 22.33 874 225 Selmo 22222 $17.00
15 May 2022 Gawler M 23.19 2275 2259 9.02 6.25 BlueBouquet 53444 $17.00
06 May 2022 Gawler M 23.11 23.11 2248 8.87 2.75 Sebon Zaidee 11111 $2.15
5/13

06 May 2022 Gawler M 23.11 23.11 2248 8.87 275 SebonZaidee 11111 $2.15

CAREER TRACK & DISTANCE Trainer:

Career: 10: 1-1-0 T/D Best Time: Craig Jaensch

TD: 4:1-0-0 22.9(2) 01/06/22 Owner:

Win: 10% Place: 20% T/D Best First Split: CRAIG JAENSCH

P/M $1,025 8.71(2) 01/06/22

Smart Maiden winner here two runs back when leading all the way in 22.90. A repeat of that effort puts her in the mix again.

PLC BOXWGT

5th/6

(8) 29.6kg
1st/6  (
(
(

)

2) 30.2kg
6th/6 (1)
ath/6  (5)
4th/6

1) 30.5kg
5) 30.4kg
(5) 30.3kg

Last Win

1st/6  (2) 30.2kg

DIST

342
400
400
400
400

400

DATE TRACK

13 June 2022
01 June 2022
25 May 2022
15 May 2022
06 May 2022

G
Angle Park 6
Gawler M
Gawler M
Gawler M

M

Gawler

01 June 2022 Gawler M

TIME
20.10
22.90
24.12
23.31
23.60

22.90

For full racing history, go to www.thedogs.com.au - Copyright © 2020

WIN BON 1SEC

19.57
22.90

19.31
22.62

7.86
8.71
23.55 2276 9.55
22.89

22.48

22.59
22.48

9.04
9.36

2290 22.62 8.71

MGN
7.50
3.50
8.25
6.00
16.00

3.50

W/2G PIR SP
Spring Port 5555 $16.00
Quokka Two 11111 $3.60
Argent Street 24666 $5.50
Impulsive 24444 $13.00
Spring Port 55544 $31.00
5/10

Quokka Two 11111 $3.60
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